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SUBJECT: PROGRAMME OF MEETINGS FOR JUNE AND JULY 

3 JUNE 1965 

TAKING ACCOUNT OF EARLIER DECISIONS AND OF THE DECISIONS BY THE COUNCIL AT 
ITS MEETING ON 28 MAY, THE FOLLOWING IS THE PROGRAMME OF MEETINGS NOW ESTABLISHED 
FOR THE PERIOD MID-JUNE TO MID-JULY. 

JUNE 

14-15 

16-18 

21-24 

23-24 

28-30 

29-30 

JULY 

1-2 

1-7 

8-9 

12-13 

PLACE AND STARTING TIME 

WORKING PARTY ON CONSULTATION WITH 
TURKEY CONCERNING APPLICATION OF 
ARTICLE XXIV 

WORKING PARTY ON UNITED KINGDOM 
IMPORT CHARGES 

CTD GROUP ON PREFERENCES (BY * 
INDUSTRIALIZED COUNTRIES) 4à 

WORKING PARTY ON AUSTRALIAN REQUEiJ 
FOR WAIVER TO GRANT PREFERMCE&v> 

CTD GROUP ON RESIDUAL RESTRICTIONS^ 

mSRNATIONAL 
LABOUR OFFICE 

•? 

ti 

3 P.M. 

3 P.M. 

3 P.M. 

PALAIS DES NATIONS 

CTD GROUP OF EXPERTS ON ADJUSTMENT 
ASSISTANCE MEASURES o* 

3 P.M. 

10 A.M. 

CTD GROUP ON EXAMINATIOlT^I* PRODUCTS 
OF EXPORT INTEREST TUSHES-DEVELOPED 
COUNTRIES \ J 

CTD GROUP OF EXPERTS ON TRADE AND 
AID STUDIES 

COMMITTEE ON TRADE AND DEVELOPMENT 

COUNCIL OF REPRESENTATIVES 

10 A.M. 

3 P.M. 

3 P.M. 

3 P.M. 

THE TIME OF MEETING WILL BE ANNOUNCED DURING THE MEETING 
OF THE CTD GROUP ON PREFERENCES. 

THE CTD GROUP ON COMMODITY PROBLEMS, WHICH WAS TO HAVE MET ON 21-24 JUNE, 
HAS BEEN POSTPONED. THE GROUP IS TO CONSIDER SPECIFIC PROPOSALS SUBMITTED EY 
CONTRACTING PARTIES AND ARRANGEMENTS FOR A MEETING WILL BE MADE WHEN PROPOSALS 
HAVE BEEN RECEIVED. 

THE FOREGOING PROGRAMME DOES NOT INCLUDE MEETINGS WHICH HAVE BEEN ARRANGED 
IN CONNEXION WITH THE TRADE NEGOTIATIONS. 

E.. WYNDHAM WHITE 
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