AIRGRAM

AÉROGRAMME

GATT/AIR/474

3 JUNE 1965

SUBJECT: PROGRAMME OF MEETINGS FOR JUNE AND JULY

TAKING ACCOUNT OF EARLIER DECISIONS AND OF THE DECISIONS BY THE COUNCIL AT ITS MEETING ON 28 MAY, THE FOLLOWING IS THE PROGRAMME OF MEETINGS NOW ESTABLISHED FOR THE PERIOD MID-JUNE TO MID-JULY.

JUNE		PLACE AND STARTING TIME	THE
14-15	WORKING PARTY ON CONSULTATION WITH TURKEY CONCERNING APPLICATION OF ARTICLE XXIV	INTERNATIONAL LABOUR OFFICE	P.M.
16-18	WORKING PARTY ON UNITED KINGDOM IMPORT CHARGES	3	P.M.
21-24	CTD GROUP ON PREFERENCES (BY INDUSTRIALIZED COUNTRIES)	!!	P.M.
23-24	WORKING PARTY ON AUSTRALIAN REQUEST FOR WAIVER TO GRANT PREFERENCES	·	· **
28-30	CTD GROUP ON RESIDUAL RESTRICTIONS	PALAIS DES NATIONS 3	P.M.
	CTD GROUP OF EXPERTS ON ADJUSTMENT ASSISTANCE MEASURES	u se	A.M.
<u> JULY</u>			
1-2	CTD GROUP ON EXAMINATION OF PRODUCTS		
	OF EXPORT INTEREST TO MESS-DEVELOPED COUNTRIES	"	A.M.
1-7	CTD GROUP OF EXPERTS ON TRADE AND AID STUDIES	n 3	P.M.
8-9	COMMITTEE ON TRADE AND DEVELOPMENT	3 1 40 ¹¹ 3 14 14 15 1	P.M.
12-13	COUNCIL OF REPRESENTATIVES	" 3	P.M.
	* THE TIME OF MEETING WILL BE ANNOUNCED I	OURING THE MEETING	

OF THE CTD GROUP ON PREFERENCES.

THE CTD GROUP ON COMMODITY PROBLEMS, WHICH WAS TO HAVE MET ON 21-24 JUNE, HAS BEEN POSTPONED. THE GROUP IS TO CONSIDER SPECIFIC PROPOSALS SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTING PARTIES AND ARRANGEMENTS FOR A MEETING WILL BE MADE WHEN PROPOSALS HAVE BEEN RECEIVED.

THE FOREGOING PROGRAMME DOES NOT INCLUDE MEETINGS WHICH HAVE BEEN ARRANGED IN CONNEXION WITH THE TRADE NEGOTIATIONS.

E. WYNDHAM WHITE

SENT BY: Director-General, GATT, Tel. address: GATT GENEVA

ENVOYÉ PAR: Directeur général, GATT, Adresse télégraphique: GATT GENÈVE